# OP \$40.00 3325207

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM344152 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent		06/05/2015	national association: UNITED STATES

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MiraMed Global Services, Inc., a Michigan corporation, formerly a Delaw corporation	
Street Address:	255 W. Michigan Avenue	
City:	Jackson	
State/Country:	itry: MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	<b>de:</b> 49201	
Entity Type:	Type: CORPORATION: MICHIGAN	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3325207	MIRAMED

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7349302494

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 734-930-0121

Email: asujek@bodmanlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Angela Alvarez Sujek - Bodman PLC

Address Line 1: 201 South Division, Suite 400 Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Angela Alvarez Sujek
SIGNATURE:	/Angela Alvarez Sujek/
DATE SIGNED:	06/10/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=MiraMed\_ Executed MiraMed Global Services Inc JPM Trademark Release#page1.tif source=MiraMed\_ Executed MiraMed Global Services Inc JPM Trademark Release#page2.tif source=MiraMed\_ Executed MiraMed Global Services Inc JPM Trademark Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0304

900327353

### RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (this "Release") is made as of June 5, 2015 ("Effective Date") by JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent for the Lenders (the "Administrative Agent"), in favor of MiraMed Global Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All terms not herein defined, have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or Confirmatory Grant referenced below.

WHEREAS, the Grantor, certain Subsidiaries of the Grantor, and the Administrative Agent are parties to that certain Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of June 28, 2007 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement") executed in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of all of the Secured Obligations in accordance with the terms and conditions of the various loan documents:

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantor was required to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of June 28, 2007 (the "Confirmatory Grant") to the Administrative Agent for purposes of filing with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>");

**WHEREAS**, pursuant to the Security Agreement and Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent on behalf of the Lenders, among other collateral as set forth therein, a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest, including goodwill, in, to and under the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Marks");

**WHEREAS**, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the USPTO on June 29, 2007 at Reel/Frame 003571/0982; and

**WHEREAS**, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Marks.

**NOW THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Marks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, or to, the Marks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0305

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

JPMorgan Chase Bank, National Association, as Administrative Agent

Name: William J. Maxbauer
Title: Vice President

-2-

# **SCHEDULE A**

# **Trademarks**

Serial #: 76615012 Filing Dt: 10/07/2004 Reg #: 3325207 Reg. Dt: 10/30/2007

Mark: MIRAMED

**RECORDED: 06/10/2015** 

- 3 -

TRADEMARK REEL: 005549 FRAME: 0307